



Bill Johnston Grand Prix - Leg 1

Park Road Pools & Fitness

London



10 February 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.2.0

Group 4 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Olivia Hagberg (2012) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	75.00	
2 Isabella Bater (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	68.50	

Group 4 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Elena Smith-Delgado (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	77.50	
2 Rose McVeigh (2011) -- South West London Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	39.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	58.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	75.00	
3 Miruna Buca (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	56.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	73.50	
4 Adrianna Hung (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	72.00	
5 Olivia Martin (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	56.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	71.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Grace Allan (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	38.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	71.00	
7 Isabel Fulberg (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	52.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	68.50	
8 Lara Roddy (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	34.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	51.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	67.50	
9 Kira Drost (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	52.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	66.50	

Group 4 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alexandra Hawtrey (2009) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	56.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	76.00	
2 Zoe Schwager (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	4.5					18.0	18.00	38.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	3.5					12.5	12.50	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	68.50	
3 Millie Kirk (2009) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	33.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.0					15.0	15.00	48.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	67.50	
4 Xenia Laricheva (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	12.50	30.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	4.5					16.0	16.00	46.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	3.5					14.0	14.00	60.00	

Group 4 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maeva Bikambidi (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	18.00	57.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	4.5					16.5	16.50	73.50	
2 Elizabeth Tsoy (2006) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	16.50	34.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	72.50	
3 Defne James (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	72.00	
4 Claudia Fussell (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	35.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	4.0					16.0	16.00	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	70.50	

Group 4 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alice Ross (2004) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	41.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	61.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	79.00	
2 Mia Carless (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	34.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.5					18.5	18.50	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	7.0					16.5	16.50	69.00	
3 Yasmin Licata (2005) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	4.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.0					18.0	18.00	33.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	19.00	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.0					14.5	14.50	67.00	

Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Angus Biggam (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	69.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Thomas Birkinhead (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	32.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	48.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	63.00	
3 Oliver Eshelby (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	14.00	14.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	30.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	46.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	61.50	

Group 4 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	59.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	78.00	
2 Julien Brouhant (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	6.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	40.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	59.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	77.00	
3 Reuben Young (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	7.5					18.5	18.50	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	6.0					15.5	15.50	72.50	
4 Dylan Lavender (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	53.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	71.00	
5 Freddie Walker (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	54.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	16.50	70.50	
6 Tegveer Singh Sabharwal (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	49.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	66.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Spencer Shiels (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	31.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	48.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	65.50	
8 Theodore Tompkins (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	50.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	15.00	65.00	

Group 4 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jamie McGrath (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	57.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	76.50	
2 Kaustubh Malviya (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	37.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	72.00	
3 Matteo Barnett (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	53.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	71.50	
4 Kai Bikambidi (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	49.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	69.50	
5 Charlie Ibbotson-Tye (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	34.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	50.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	67.50	
6 Ed Raphael (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	31.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	47.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	64.00	

Group 4 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ryan Watson (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	74.00	
2 Oliwier Olszewski (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	38.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	53.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	70.50	

Group 4 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Connor Griffin (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	38.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	57.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	78.00	
2 William Durham (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	58.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	77.00	
3 Fjodors Alksejeus (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	35.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	15.00	50.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	67.00	
4 Oleksi Arsientiev (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	33.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	48.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	64.50	

Group 3 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Bailey Graham (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	31.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	48.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	67.50	

Group 3 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Harper Heath (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	56.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	73.50	
2 Jemima Bradley (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	18.50	52.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	69.50	
3 Saule Ruike (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	18.50	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	67.50	
4 Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	17.00	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	52.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	14.00	66.50	
5 Leyla Jelbaoui (2011) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	33.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	48.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	63.50	
6 Alice Gravestock Snee (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	16.00	32.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	48.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	14.50	63.00	

Group 3 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rebecca Collins (2009) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.0			22.5	22.50	41.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	63.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	20.50	84.00	
2 Bodie Carley (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	55.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	74.50	
3 Erin Roddy (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	72.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Hattie Kravetz (2009) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	72.00	
5 Lizzie Yeo (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	71.00	
6 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	29.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	51.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	70.00	
7 Edith Thomson (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	32.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	45.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	65.00	
8 Esme Newall (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	15.50	30.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	18.00	48.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	64.50	
9= Honor Gravestock Snee (2008) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	48.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	63.50	
9= Libby Seage (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	32.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	45.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	63.50	
11 Eowyn Drost (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	29.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	45.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	62.00	
12 Dalya Ward (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	32.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	13.50	45.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	15.50	61.00	

Group 3 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Carly Meech Mazumdar (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	17.00	50.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	70.50	
2 Amber Edington (2007) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.5			14.5	14.50	34.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	52.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	16.00	68.50	
3 Ella Chandler (2007) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	14.00	32.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	49.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	15.50	64.50	
4 Eva Budd (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.0	15.00	30.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	47.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	64.00	

Group 3 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Manon Cantor (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	7.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	19.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	20.00	56.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	8.0			19.0	19.00	75.50	
2 Megan Carley (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			17.0	17.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	55.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	74.50	

Group 3 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lucas Correia (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	17.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	52.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	72.50	
2 Max Harvard-Wards (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	34.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	17.50	52.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	72.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	33.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	53.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	71.50	
4 Kaden Nelson-Gursoy (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	5.0			13.0	13.00	49.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	66.50	

Group 3 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Victor Bogunia (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	18.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	72.50	
2 Eoin Fazarkaley (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	13.00	31.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	49.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	19.50	69.00	
3 Josh Timothy (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	12.00	12.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	28.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	46.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	16.50	62.50	
4 Gus Kendall (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	11.00	11.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	25.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	11.00	36.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	14.00	50.00	

Group 3 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan Dibble (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	74.00	
2 George Maudgil (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	21.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	15.50	52.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	67.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Daniel Brosnan (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	50.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	66.00	
4 Thomas Slemming (2007) -- Havering Cormorants													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	8.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	33.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	49.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	65.00	
5 Kieran Stratfull (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	32.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	49.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	64.50	
6 Samuel Garnett (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	14.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	48.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	62.00	

Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1= Cooper Edwards (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	50.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	13.50	64.00	
1= Raphael Bochkoltz (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	51.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	64.00	
3 Zac Haydon (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	14.00	14.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	16.50	30.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	45.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	58.50	
4 Ioan Evans (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	14.00	14.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	17.50	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	43.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	12.00	55.50	

Group 2 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Winnie Griffiths (2010) -- South West London Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	54.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	73.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	103.35	
2 Rosie Kanerick (2010) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	2.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	41.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	59.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	84.10	

Group 2 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Georgina Seath (2009) -- South West London Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	61.45	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	86.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	109.75	
2 Daniella Sim (2008) -- South West London Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	72.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	99.50	
3 Robyn Eastlake (2008) -- South West London Diving													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	50.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	71.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	92.35	
4 Beatrice Ratti (2008) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	55.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	82.10	

Group 2 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Fiona Pabst (2006) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	25.80	25.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	47.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	74.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	105.10	
2 Lottie Webster (2006) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	8.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	47.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	73.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	26.25	99.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Tilly Malik (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	44.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	72.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	97.60	
4 Katie Proudlove (2006) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	6.0	7.0	5.0			20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	52.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	74.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	97.55	
5 Shannon Makilanda (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	41.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	69.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	97.10	
6 Ella Brynes (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.0			14.0	16.80	16.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	8.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	40.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	67.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.0			18.5	29.60	96.80	
7 Mary-Li McAleer (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	44.20	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	64.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	86.10	
8 Olivia Kravetz (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	37.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	60.10	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	80.90	
9 Madison Bradley (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	23.10	43.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	6.5			12.5	12.50	56.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	80.00	
10 Daisy Symons (2006) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	18.60	18.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	38.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	52.45	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	20.80	73.25	
11 Catherine Willis (2006) -- Havering Cormorants													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	3.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	36.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	59.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	13.00	72.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Faith Jones (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	19.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	36.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	58.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	11.00	69.40	

Group 2 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ruya Kaneko (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	48.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	70.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	93.60	

Group 2 - E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Phoenix Graham (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	12.50	35.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	21.00	56.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	80.00	
2 Gethin Davies (2010) -- South West London Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	35.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	59.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	77.60	

Group 2 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lewis Gordon (2008) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	55.25	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	24.60	79.85	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	5.5	8.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	107.85	
2 Nelson Djoumessi Bazzard (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	45.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	5.0	7.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	67.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	23.10	90.30	
3 Jake Haworth (2008) -- Havering Cormorants													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	42.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	19.20	61.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	88.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Sofian Shaukat (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	44.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	67.15	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	86.75	

Group 2 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Joe Anderson (2007) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	31.50	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	87.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	116.75	
2 Tom Halton (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	26.40	26.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	55.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	83.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	107.90	
3 Finn Heath (2007) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.5			17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	47.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	77.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	106.90	
4 Felix Saly (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	46.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	78.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	105.10	
5 Hasan Zia (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	42.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	70.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	90.50	
6 Nathan Pearce (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	45.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	67.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	90.10	
7 Sam Hamilton (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	4.5			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	46.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.0	15.00	61.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	85.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Thomas Wasserman (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	17.40	17.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	46.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	16.20	62.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	83.30	
9 Otto Fung (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	49.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	15.00	64.20	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	82.70	
10 Ernest Bejenaru (2007) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	36.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	57.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	81.80	
11 Sam Needham (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	39.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	60.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	79.90	
12 Kai Dickson (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	44.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	62.90	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	78.90	
13 Castor Warrilow (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	39.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	55.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	73.00	

Group 2 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Neo Dempsey-James (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	49.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5			20.5	24.60	73.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	100.25	
2 Joe O'Sullivan (2005) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	49.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	22.20	72.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	96.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Khalil Zangana (2005) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	48.35	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	68.75	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	19.60	88.35	
4 Dylan Constantinou (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	15.00	15.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	16.00	31.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	47.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	15.40	62.60	

Group 1 - D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Abigail Edwards (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	39.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	25.20	65.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	90.75	

Group 1 - C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Paige Jordan (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	56.00	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	80.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	105.60	
2 Elinor Johnson (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	48.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			19.0	30.40	79.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	102.30	
3 Emer Brownleader (2006) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	48.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	74.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	102.25	
4 Yasmina Shaukat (2006) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	78.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	100.00	
5 Susan Said (2006) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	44.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	68.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	94.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessica Lowrie (2004) -- Havering Cormorants													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	53.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	89.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	127.70	
2 Milana Hazar (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	63.75	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	93.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	123.35	
3 Tolani Aradeon (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	61.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	95.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	118.80	
4 Annie Campbell (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	57.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	87.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	114.85	
5 Fearn Scott (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	27.20	56.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	92.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	112.00	
6 Rosie Anderson (2004) -- Havering Cormorants													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	57.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	84.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	110.40	
7 Rebecca Dawson (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	53.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	78.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	107.95	
8 Anna Bradley-Shankar (2003) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	73.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	103.65	
9 Ifeyinka Dombrowsky (2004) -- South West London Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	21.85	56.70	2
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	73.20	2
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	100.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Natasha Ridley Richardson (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	19.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	4.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	45.80	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	71.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	94.60	
(11) Athena Odyessa-Suther (2002) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	42.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	64.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	91.00	
11 Anya Timothy (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	45.40	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	63.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.0	22.40	86.00	
12 Kayla Tyrassek (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	47.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	68.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			10.0	15.00	83.75	
13 Tal Gurfinkel (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	44.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	65.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.0	1.5	0.5	2.0	1.0			4.5	7.20	72.50	
14 Emmy Benyon (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	17.50	33.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	52.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	71.80	

Group 1 - D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amir Jelbaoui (2008) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	66.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	88.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	117.50	

Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Caleb Beer (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	59.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	84.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	112.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Phoenix Barnett (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	27.95	27.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	56.85	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	78.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	109.00	
3 Morgan Hockley (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	52.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	83.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.0	22.80	106.15	4
4 Henry Jones (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	45.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	34.00	79.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	100.80	
5 Ben Merrett (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	45.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	74.35	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	100.45	
6 Aditya Sembian (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	50.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	76.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	99.85	
7 Sam Marks (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	75.65	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	99.45	
8 Sam Fryer (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	44.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.20	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	93.00	
9 Zac Lovat (2003) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	49.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	20.30	69.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	90.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

